

## NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETINGS AGENDA

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

May 10, 2016

## STUDY SESSION - 6:00 PM

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that pursuant to Government Code Section 54955, the regular meetings of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley and the Moreno Valley Housing Authority scheduled for May 10, 2016 at 6:00 p.m., in the Moreno Valley City Council Chambers, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California, have been cancelled due to a lack of agenda items.

At its May 3, 2016 meeting, the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley unanimously agreed to cancel its May 10 regular meetings and adjourn to 3:30 p.m. on May 11, 2106. An adjournment notice was posted in the bulletin board outside the entry to the City Council Chambers and on the entry door on May 4, 2016.

DATED: May 5, 2016

Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez, Mayor

Jeffrey J. Giba, Mayor Pro Tem Jesse L. Molina, Council Member George E. Price, Council Member D. LaDonna Jempson, Council Member Affidavit of Posting

State of California)County of Riverside) ssCity of Moreno Valley)

I, Leslie Keane, Interim City Clerk for the City of Moreno Valley, California, do hereby certify that a copy of this Notice was posted on the bulletin board outside the door of the Council Chambers, 14177 Frederick Street, California, on the City's website at: www.moval.org and in the following three public places pursuant to City of Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley 14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library 25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center 25075 Fir Avenue

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 5, 2016 at Moreno Valley, California.

Leslie Keane Interim City Clerk